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Parkside Visual
Preference Survey
Results

Charlotte County
Community Development Department

Voting

e 7 voting sites
— Two electronic voting presentations
e Team Parkside Committee
 Team Parkside Public Meeting
— Four voting boxes
e Cultural Center of Charlotte County
= Port Charlotte Public Library
e Charlotte County Family Services Center
e Charlotte County Chamber of Commerce
— Online survey

e Between 122 and 149 votes for each sample
— Over 7,500 votes cast in total
— An average of 134 vote cast per sample




= Not every voter voted for every sample, or in every
category

— Some voters skipped whole categories

— Some voters only voted for one or two samples per category,
highlighting their favorites or least favorites

« Every vote that could be counted was counted
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Scoring

Votes were calculated as a percentage of total votes cast
for each voting site and for all sites combined

Each sample was given an average score between +2 and

-2 based upon the votes cast for it
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Score: -0.712
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Plaza Retall
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Score: 0.596

60.00%

B Team Parkside Committee
50.00%

B Team Parkside Meeting

40.00% ¥ Cultural Center Site

30.00% M Port Charlotte Library Site

20.00% ™ Family Services Center Site

= Chamber of Commerce Site

10.00% = Online Survey

0.00% = Total

V Des Des Neutral Undes V Undes

Score: -0.190

50.00%
45.00% m Team Parkside Committee
40.00% W Team Parkside Meeting
35.00% B Cultural Center Sit
30.00% ultural Center Site
25.00% B Port Charlotte Library Site
20.00% ® Family Services Center Site
15.00%

B Chamber of Commerce Site
10.00%

5.00% ® Online Survey

0.00%

m Total

V Des Des Neutral Undes V Undes




60.00%

50.00%

40.00%

30.00%

20.00%

10.00%

0.00%

B Team Parkside Committee
B Team Parkside Meeting

¥ Cultural Center Site

M Port Charlotte Library Site
® Family Services Center Site
B Chamber of Commerce Site
= Online Survey

= Total

60.00%

50.00%

40.00%

30.00%

20.00%

10.00%

0.00%

m Team Parkside Committee
W Team Parkside Meeting

M Cultural Center Site

B Port Charlotte Library Site
m Family Services Center Site
H Chamber of Commerce Site
® Online Survey

m Total

9/21/2015

10



70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Score: 0.883

B Team Parkside Committee

B Team Parkside Meeting

¥ Cultural Center Site

M Port Charlotte Library Site

® Family Services Center Site

B Chamber of Commerce Site
= Online Survey

= Total
V Des Des Neutral Undes V Undes

60.00%

50.00%

40.00%

30.00%

20.00%

10.00%

0.00%

Plaza Retail #7

Score: -0.406

H Team Parkside Committee

W Team Parkside Meeting

H Cultural Center Site

B Port Charlotte Library Site

m Family Services Center Site

B Chamber of Commerce Site

® Online Survey

m Total
V Des Des Neutral Undes V Undes

9/21/2015

11



80.00%
70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

V Des

Neutral

Undes

V Undes

B Team Parkside Committee
B Team Parkside Meeting

¥ Cultural Center Site

M Port Charlotte Library Site
® Family Services Center Site
B Chamber of Commerce Site
= Online Survey

= Total

9/21/2015

12



9/21/2015

Office
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Mixed Use
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Score: 0.575
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Attached Residential
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Residential #8
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Multifamily
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Signhage
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Sighage #8
7
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Conclusions

¥ Architectural Styles

e Florida Vernacular and Mediterranean scored highest,
along with traditional American styles such as Georgian
and Federalist

e Mid-Century Modern and Postmodern were significantly
the least popular styles

e Popularity of the Main Street style varied, depending on
context
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= Samples set closer to the street generally scored higher
than those set behind large parking areas

= Samples with more landscaping generally scored higher
than those with less

= Samples with more variation in building materials
generally scored higher than those with less

¥ Office

< Samples with more landscaping generally scored higher
than those with less

< There were no apparent issues with height, as the
highest-scoring samples were three stories high
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¥ Mixed Use

All samples received positive scores, the only category in
which this occurred

There was no agreement on style, as Main Street got high,
middle, and low scores

There was no agreement on landscaping, as the sample
with the most mature trees got the third-lowest score

Tolerance of height seemed to be closely related to style
and context, as the second-highest scoring sample was
four stories and Florida Vernacular/Caribbean, while other
tall samples in Mid-Century Modern and Main Street
received low scores o '

Rowhouses were unpopular, generally receiving very low
scores

Height was unpopular, with the tallest samples receiving
the lowest scores

The most popular samples, in both attached and
multifamily residential, were those that most closely
resembled single-family dwellings

The only multifamily samples with negative scores were
those that were obviously apartment buildings
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Signage

= Lower signs generally scored higher than taller ones

< Monument signs generally scored higher than pole or
pylon signs

= Samples with more landscaping generally scored higher
than those with less or none

Next Steps
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